

# **ASX Release**

## **Acquisition of Innovation Quarter**

3 February 2023

Charter Hall Social Infrastructure Limited ABN 46 111 338 937 AFSL 281544

Responsible Entity of Charter Hall Social Infrastructure REIT ABN 58 102 955 939

Level 20, No.1 Martin Place Sydney NSW 2000 GPO Box 2704 Sydney NSW 2001 T +61 2 8651 9000

www.charterhall.com.au

Charter Hall Social Infrastructure REIT (ASX: CQE) is pleased to announce the acquisition of a 49.9% interest in Innovation Quarter (iQ). iQ is a newly constructed healthcare, medical research, education and training facility that has been jointly developed by Charter Hall and Western Sydney University in the growing healthcare and research precinct of Westmead, NSW.

CQE has acquired its 49.9% interest in iQ for \$66.9 million on a 4.8% capitalisation rate. CQE has funded the acquisition of iQ through the full divestment of securities held in Arena REIT (ASX: ARF) and the divestment of 5 non-core early learning properties.

iQ is located at 164 Hawkesbury Road, Westmead, adjacent to Westmead Hospital, Westmead train station, the future Metro West station and Parramatta Light Rail station. Westmead has Australia's largest concentration of hospital and health services, co-located with research and education. iQ sits within the Westmead Strategic Precinct, whose primary function is as a health, research and education hub. Western Sydney University occupies approximately 47% of iQ on a 15-year initial term with the CSIRO occupying approximately 16% of the property on a 10-year initial term. Other major tenants include Telstra Health, Psych Central and WentWest.

iQ is an A-grade building with strong environmental credentials, designed to meet 5-star NABERS Energy and 4-star NABERS water ratings, 6-star Green Star rating and is expected to be certified Carbon Neutral Enabled.

Travis Butcher, Fund Manager of CQE said: "Consistent with CQE's active portfolio curation strategy, we're pleased to add a high quality, new social infrastructure property to the portfolio with strong property fundamentals funded through the divestment of non-core assets."

Following the completion of this acquisition and based on information currently available and barring any unforeseen events, CQE re-confirms existing FY23 distribution guidance of 17.2 cents per unit.

CQE will report 1H FY23 results on Tuesday 14 February 2023.

### Announcement Authorised by the Board

#### Charter Hall Social Infrastructure REIT (ASX: CQE)

Charter Hall Social Infrastructure REIT is the largest Australian ASX-listed real estate investment trust (A-REIT) that invests in social infrastructure properties.

Charter Hall Social Infrastructure REIT is managed by Charter Hall Group (ASX:CHC). Charter Hall is one of Australia's leading fully integrated property investment and funds management groups. We use our expertise to access, deploy, manage and invest equity to create value and generate superior returns for our investor customers. We've curated a diverse portfolio of high-quality properties across our core sectors – Office, Industrial & Logistics, Retail and Social Infrastructure. With partnerships and financial discipline at the heart of our approach, we create and invest in places that support our customers, people and communities grow.

For further enquiries, please contact Travis Butcher Fund Manager - CQE Charter Hall T +61 400 771 964 travis.butcher@charterhall.com.au

For investor enquiries, please contact Lula Liossi Investor Relations Manager Charter Hall T +61 408 958 755 lula.liossi@charterhall.com.au

For media enquiries, please contact Megan Moore Senior Communications & Media Manager Charter Hall T + 61 434 225 643 megan.moore@charterhall.com.au

Philip Cheetham Head of Listed Investor Relations Charter Hall T +61 403 839 155 philip.cheetham@charterhall.com.au